Parts List - Head Model J-A3816

Item Part No. Description Size Qty
i T 5507580......c..ceeen. (0 10 Tox [ {1114 T =Y T 1
2A............ 5507495................. Y o o #2 MT xJT3 .............. 1
A 5507496A................ Spindle ASSEMDIY ..o 1
T J-5053070............... L@ 11 ]| ==V o 1
5 9010541.......nneee. O RING - aaaaa 1
L TR 9054511 ....cevnnnnnne. S SCIEW .. 5/16-18 X 3/8............... 2
6-1........... 9054511A................ Flat Head SCrew .......cooovviiiiiiiiiii e MB X16...ccccvniinnnaannnn. 1
T, 5032611.................. Bearing RELAINET ........ccuuiiiiii e 1
S T 9100331.....ceevevennn. BEANNG «.evvvieiiii et 6203ZZ ....ccovviieviiinnnn, 1
8-1........... 9100331A......ccounn.... BEANNG «.evvvieeiii e 6204ZZ .......oveviinn 1
1 ST 5041010........ccc....... QUIIL e e 1
10, 9058561................... Wavy Spring Washer ......ccou i 1
1. 9074081........ccce. TrUAIC RETAINET ....ciiiieeiii e e 1
13, 9056981.................. HexJam NU ..o 14-20.cccciiiiiiiinennn, 3
16...ccon.... 9052711 ......ccuneen. Self Tapping SCreW........ovvvveviiieiiiiineeciiie e, 8-32X3/8..ccoviiiiiiinnn. 4
17, 5518157.....cccuneenn. Power Cord (Single Phase) .........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiieciei e 1
17A.......... 5517463.................. Power Cord (3-PhaSe) ........ooiiiiiiiiii et 1
18A.......... 5507500........c.cccu.... SWitch (Single Phase) .......ccouuiiiiiiiiiii e 1
................ 5507497 .....ccvveeee . SWILCH (3-PhaS€) ...cvviiiiiiii el L
19A.......... 5507501.......cccuunnn... Slotted MacChiNg SCrEW ...........iiiiiiiiiieiiii e 4
21, 5518158......c.n. Wiring Harness (1-Phas@) ......c..oiiiiiiiiiii e 1
................ 5517457 ..................Wiring Harness (3-Phase) ..........ccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e eeeennnn L
24A.......... 5507502......c...ce.. Socket Head Cap SCrEW .....ccvuiiiii e et e s 3
25A.......... 5507503......c..ceen. Return Spring ASSEMIDY ......ccvuniii i 1
26A.......... 5507504.................. NN T T T N 1
27 . 5518159......ccuneenn. PhillipS SCreW ......oovivviiiiic e 1/4-20 x 5/16.............. 2
28, 5518160.................. L0701 T g = - (= 1
29 9127731 ... Socket Set SCreW ........vevvvieiiiiiiiii e 5/16-18 x 5/16 ............ 1
30, 5024541.................. Head Lock (Plain Side) .........coouuiiiiiiiiiii e 1
31, 1000771.....cccevvnnnennn. LOCK NUt ASSEMDIY ... 1
33, 9053661.................. RELAINET ... et e 1
4. 5041201.................. BEAING SPACET ... et 1
35 . 9100321.....cccunnenn. BAIING ..ttt 2
36 9070291.......cccvvnn.... KNOD .. 3
Y J-5053000............... SPOKE .t 3
38, J-5507827 ......ccun.... Feed Shaft ASSEMDBIY ......ccoviiii 1
40............ 5053100A................ RO, GradUuated...........uuiiieiiiiieiiie e 1
41............ 9056381.................. Jam NUL ..., 5/8-11 i, 3
41-1......... 9056381A................ Nut ....M10xP1.5/Spring Washer ....................... MIO ..o, 1
42............ 9128611.................. Hex Head Cap SCreW.........coovvvevviieiiiiieeieiineees 1/2-13 X 4. 1
44............ 9052191......ccccevenee Socket Set SCreW ........vevvieiiiiiiieeieeee e 5/16-18 x 1/2............... 4
45-1......... 5032781-1............... Motor Plate Bar (Serial no: 11110696 and higher)..........ccoccoveiiiiiiiiineiinennnns 4
46............ 9057111 .....cceuneen. Whiz Flange LOCKNUL .........c..iiiiiii e 4
48............ 9056171......cccevenn. Carriage Bolt ........coviviiiiii 5/16-18 x 1-1/2............ 4
49-1......... 9058051-1............... Set Screw (Serial no: 11110696 and higher)............ /16" .. 4
51...cccc.. 5518161.................. Step PUlleY (MOTOK) .. ccee e e 1
52, 5518162........c......... Socket Set SCreW ......c.vevveveiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1/4-20 x 5/16............... 2
53, 5042011.................. [ (7] (] ) P 1
54 ... 5518163.........ccccv.e DIIVE BeIE .. 1
55, 5518164.................. Step Pulley (SPINAIE) ......nieiiiee e 1
55A.......... 5518165......c..een. Spindle Pulley Shaft..........cooiiiiiii 1
55B.......... 5518166.................. KBY e SXA45. 1
57 .. 9058571......c.uneen. SPriNG WAaShET ......u e 2
6l..eennnnn. 9057461......cennee WaAShET ..o VA i, 3
62.. . 9052101......ccunneenn. Hex Head Cap SCrew........c.oovveviviiiieiiieeiieeenn, 1/4-20 X 1., 4
63 J-5518167 ............... MOUNEING PIALE ..ot 1



Parts List - Head Model J-A3816
ltem Part No. Description Size Qty.
64............ 9138011......ccunveeen. Self Tapping SCreW.......cccuvveiiiiiiiiiiiecieeeieen #10 x 3/4 Type A ........ 4
69............ J-5518168............... Pulley Cover (W/door & 1atCh) .........cc.oveiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
70, J-5518169............... FACE Platl.. ... 1
75, J-5041000............... [ (== Vo B 0= 1] 1] oo 1
76..cccunnnn.. J-5518167L ............. Left MoUNtiNg Plate.......cieiiie e 1
86............ 9129051.........c..ee.e. HeX NUL. ... e 7/116-14 ... 1
87, J-5041470............... (O] (- PP PP 1
88..in. 9128071.....ccevneen. Hex Head Cap SCrew ........cooeeevviieiiiiieeiiiineees 7/16-14 x 3-1/2............ 1
89-1......... J-5032560-1 ............ Motor Mounting Bracket (Serial no: 11110696 and higher) ................c......... 1
9. 9055281......cccevennn RUBDEr WaSher ... oo 4
96............ 5507505.....cccveeennn. Return Spring BracCket ..... ..o 1
97 5507507 ....ccccevvennn. D 0 o PP 1
98...nn. 5507506.................. Switch Mounting Plate........ ..o 1
99............ B5507527A................ QUIll AssembIly (SEE NOLE) ....cuuuiiiii i 1
100.......... J-5507812............... Motor, 1 PH 115/220........ccccoveviiiiiiiiiieeeiiieeeennn 1725 RPM 60 Hz ........ 1
................ J-5514604 ...............Motor, 1PH 115/220......c....cccceiveviviiineneenenne . 1725 RPM 50 Hz L0l 1
................ J-5507813...............Motor, 3 PH 220/440............cccoeeevvviiievennnnn....... 1725 RPM 50/60 Hz ... 1
Note: Quill assembly includes items 5, 7, 8, 8-1, 9, 10 and 11.

19



Exploded View — Head Model J-A3816

20



Parts List — Base Floor Models J-A3816, J-A5816 and J-A5818

Part No.

1000771
5003751

J-5507508...............

5507509

TS-0061091 ............
J-5041470...............

9129051

J-5507528...............

5507510
5511850

J-5507511...............

5630771

J-5507571...............

5507570
5507513
5507514
5507515
5507516

TS-0050051 ...........

5507518

J-5507519...............

5507520
5507521

J-5507522................

5507816

Description Size Qty.
[Tt (0 1V PP 1
Table LocK (Plain SIdE) .....c.uuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
L= (R 1
HeX Head Cap SCrEW.....c..uuiiiiiiieieii ettt 1
CaP SCrEW ... 7/16-14 x 3-1/2............ 1
(000 -1 SO PRSP 1
HEX NUL...eniieci e 7/16-14 ... 1
BaS e e 1
Standard CoOlUMN... ... e 1
SOt COIUMN L 1
Flange (Base/ColumN) .......cooouiiiiiiciie e 1
HHCS .o 1/2-12 x1-1/2............. 4
COVEE Plall .. ouiiiiiii e 1
BUSNING ..t 1
WOrM, TabIE RAISEN .....ceniieiiiee e 1
Gear, Table RAISEI ....cvieiii e 1
Shaft, Table RaAISEI ......cc.iiriiii e 1
C-Ring, Table RAISEr ........ccoouiiiiiiii e 2
SHCS 7 4
Socket Head Set SCrew ......ccoevvviiiiiiniiiieeneen. 5/16-18 x 3/8............... 1
Crank, Table RaiSEr ........iiuiiiiiii e 1
Handle, Table RAISEN ........cuviiiiiiiie et 1
RACK .. et 1
L = Lod [ L1 1
Table Raiser Assembly (includes index# 12 thru 17) .......ccoovevvvveneennnnnns 1

21



Exploded View — Base Floor Models J-A3816, J-A5816 and J-A5818

22





